

In the Court of the District Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj  
M.A.C.C. - 182/2018

Ranjan Singha & 03 others  
Vs  
N.B.S.T.C.

U/s-166 of the Motor Vehicles Act.

01/07.12.2018

An application U/s-166 of the M.V. Act is filed by the petitioners/claimants Ranjan Singha & others claiming compensation of Rs.8,10,000=00 (Rupees Eight lac ten thousand) only with interest on account of dead of Padma Singha due to motor vehicle accident.

Register the same as Motor Accident Claim Case.

The claim application is not duly stamped.

Claim Application is filed with Court Fees of Rs. 100/-

Applicant files a Petition and prays for permission to furnish the Court Fee before hearing.

Heard. Considered.

Applicant is directed to furnish the D.C. fee before hearing or on the date of hearing positively.

The Claimants file xerox copy of documents along with firisti. Let them be kept with the case record.

The claimants file requisites along with process fee. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the case be transferred before the Court of Ld. A.D.J.FTC1<sup>st</sup> Court,Raiganj for disposal.

Fix 17.01.2019 for Appearance & Further Order.

Dictd. by me

Judge, MACT  
U/Dinajpur at Raiganj

Judge  
MACT, U/Dinajpur  
at Raiganj

