

CNR WBUD01-004056-2018 , J.O.CODE WB00874
MAC-182/2018

20/18.3.2023

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate. OP-NBSTC files time petition on the ground stated therein,hd considered and time prayer is **rejected**,so OP-NBSTC is directed to file show cause as to why the exparte order shall not be heard against him.

To 02.05.23 for filing show cause by OP-NBSTC.

D/C

